

Technical Product Specification



This material is private and confidential and is the property of Georgia Nut Company. The information contained in this material is privileged and is intended only for the individual(s) or entity(ies) to whom it is directly provided. Unauthorized disclosure, copying or distribution of this specification is strictly prohibited. This product shall be manufactured in compliance with the Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act of 1938 and all subsequent amendments, regulations and decisions, and all applicable state and district legislation.

Item Number: 724236

Product Name: COMPOUND RAINBOW MINI GEMS - MB

Description: Candy-coated mini gems with a milk chocolate flavored center sugar shelled in vibrant shades of blue, green, red, orange, yellow

Physical Characteristics: Count Per 100 Gram 198 - 242

Microbiological & Chemical:

Test	Specification	Method
Aerobic Plate Count	<20,000cfu/g	AOAC 966.23 AOAC 990.12
Coliform MPN 1-3	<10 MPN/g	AOAC 966.24
E. Coli MPN 1-3	<3.0 MPN/g	AOAC 966.24
Yeast and Mold (Y/M)	<100cfu/g	AOAC 2014.05
Salmonella	2xNegative/375g	AOAC 996.08/2004.03

Recommended Storage Conditions: Store at 65 to 75F at less than 50% Relative Humidity in original, unopened containers in a dry, clean, odor free warehouse.

Country of Manufacture: USA

Packaging: 15 lbs in box

Kosher Status: cRc Dairy

RSPO: Formulated with palm kernel oil compliant to RSPOs mass balance supply chain model.

Bioengineered Status:

☒	Contains material derived from a GM source but protein is no longer present.
☐	Contains no material derived from a GM source, or it is Identity Preserved only.



Item Number: 724236

Product Name: COMPOUND RAINDBOW MINI GEMS - MB

Nutrition Facts	
servings per container	
Serving size	66 Pieces (30g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	140
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 6g	7%
Saturated Fat 5g	27%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 15mg	1%
Total Carbohydrate 23g	8%
Dietary Fiber 0g	2%
Total Sugars 22g	
Includes 21g Added Sugars	42%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 0.4mg	2%
Potassium 0mg	0%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

Note: Print size and layout do not meet exact NLEA requirements.

Ingredient Statement:

MILK CHOCOLATE FLAVORED CONFECTIONERY COATING (SUGAR, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, COCOA, WHEY [MILK], NONFAT MILK, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL VANILLA FLAVOR), SUGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 1% OF GUM ACACIA, CORN SYRUP, COLORS (TITANIUM DIOXIDE, YELLOW 5 LAKE, RED 40 LAKE, YELLOW 6 LAKE, BLUE 1 LAKE, BLUE 2 LAKE), CARNAUBA WAX, SHELLAC, BEESWAX.

Allergen Profile

Contains: Milk, Soy
May Contain: N/A

Business Address:

DISTRIBUTED BY: GEORGIA NUT COMPANY SKOKIE, IL 60077



Item Number: 724236
Product Name: COMPOUND RAINBOW MINI GEMS - MB

100g Nutritional Data

<u>Nutrients</u>	<u>Per 100g*</u>
Calories (kcal)	476.86
Fat (g)	19.15
Saturated Fat (g)	18.16
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.32
Cholesterol (mg)	0.51
Carbohydrates (g)	75.68
Dietary Fiber (US 2016) (g)	1.67
Total Sugars (g)	72.89
Added Sugar (g)	69.28
Protein (g)	1.90
Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)	0.14
Sodium (mg)	53.27
Calcium (mg)	58.74
Iron (mg)	1.46
Potassium (mg)	186.70

Revision Date: 1/30/2026

Date Issued: 1/30/2026

* Nutrition profile calculated based on supplier data. Analytical testing is recommended to support labeled values.

The information contained in this bulletin, to the best of our knowledge, is currently true and accurate. Any recommendations or suggestions are made without warranty or guarantee since, among other reasons, the conditions of storage and use are beyond our control